Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT O	1.1.1.1.1
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tradellium	533	ched original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Ar Company)	mericas (f/k/a Bankers Trust	Name: S	Silgan Holdings, Inc.	
☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation	☐ Limited Partnership		s: <u>4 Landmark Square, Suite 400</u> d State: <u>Connecticut</u> Z	,
x Other - Collateral Agent		☐ Individual(s) c	itizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes x No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Merger	☐ General Partne ☐ Limited Partne	ershipership	
Security Interest X Other - Release of a Security	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	Delaware	representative
Execution Date: June 28, 2002		designation is attache (Designations must b	ed: e a separate document from Assignment	Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registrat	tion number(s):	Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1722 <u>008</u> 1689822	1713018 1742109	
Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:		T	x No of applications and registrations	4
Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Lega				
Internal Address: White & Case		x Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$ 115	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of t		8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
City: New York State: Nev	v Yo n ZIP: <u>10036</u>		(in case of deficiency)	
08/13/2002 AAHMED1 00000064 1722008			cate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
02 FG: 482 tatement and signature. 75.	00 OP d telief, the foregoing information	Signati	Augus	t 9, 2002 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded		ach this portion ormation to:		
Commissioner Box Assignme Washington, I				
Public burden reporting for this including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regarding PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2050	he document and gathering thing this burden estimate to the . 20231, and to the Office c	he data needed, a U.S. Patent and ¹	and completing and reviewing Frademark Office, Office of Int	the sample cover formation Systems,

. 9877342992 BOHYSTOK BOOODBA 18782008. Deeselaa

48 MF 100

IRAD REFL: 00256

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 28th day of June, 2002, by DEUTSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY), as Collateral Agent

(the "Collateral Agent" or "Assignee"), to SILGAN HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

with principal offices at 4 Landmark Square, Suite 400, Stamford, CT ("the Assignor"), as

follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a

security interest in certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure

the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the in the Security Agreement among

the Assignor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of

July 29, 1997 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and

relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more

particularly, (i) the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the

Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which

the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after July 29, 1997 for

infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on January 15, 2002 at Trademark Reel 002434, Frame 0986 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: June 28, 2002

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a BANKERS TRUST COMPANY), as Collateral Agent, Assignee

Name:

Title:

Gina Thompson Director

)ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 28th day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared
una S. Thompson, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is
of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument
nd that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority of the Board of Directors of
aid corporation.
Sara E Potheral
Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

SARA E. ROTHERMEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01:R06049704
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2002

SILGAN
HOLDINGS
INC.

7/23/97 16:55:05 TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT LPHA CLIENT # MATTER # SUBMATTER # TITLE TITLE STATUS SERIAL # SERIAL # REGISTRATION # REG							*	EPORT *	END OF REPORT ***	* *
3/97 16:55:05 A CLIENT # MATTER # SUBMATTER # TITLE 30501 101 USO SILGAN (Stylized) 30501 102 USO SILGAN (Stylized) 30501 103 USO DOUBLE TRIANGLE DESIGN FORCE 74/178,387			•		TORCE	SILGAN (Word Mark)	USO	101	30501	'n
TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT A CLIENT # HATTER # SUBMATTER # TITLE STATUS SERIAL # FORCE 74/178,862 30501 102 USO SILGAN (Stylized) FORCE 74/178,387 FORCE 74/180,694	06/24/91		1.742,109	74/170 157	100 CE		0	100	30501	•
TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT A CLIENT # MATTER # SUBHATTER # TITLE 30501 101 USO SILGAN (Stylized) FORCE 74/178,387	07/01/91		1,713,018	74/180,694	FORCE	DOUBLE TRIANGLE DESIGN		107		r
TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT A CLIENT # MATTER # SUBMATTER # TITLE 30501 101 USO SILGAN TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT STATUS SERIAL # FORCE 74/178,862			1,007,000	14/110,301	FORCE	SILGAN (Stylized)	USO	102	30501	ר
TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT CLIENT # MATTER # SUBMATTER # TITLE FORCE 74/178,862	06/21/91 06/02/92		1 ARO 822	7/ /470 707		SILEAR	USO	101	30501	'n
797 16:55:05 CLIENT # MATTER # SUBMATTER # TITLE TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT STATUS SERIAL #	06/24/91		1,722,008	74/178,862	FORCE					
TRADEMARK PROPERTY REPORT		;	#± :		SIAIUS	TITLE	SUBMATTER #	MATTER #		*
	FILE DATE	¥01	DECISTRAT	=					16:55:05	23/97
				EPORT	TRADEMARK PROPERTY R					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 08/09/2002